

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 26, after "Any" and before "insurer applying" delete "nonadmitted" and
3 insert in lieu thereof "licensed surplus lines"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 7, between "pursuant to the" and "Such monitoring" delete "program." and
6 insert in lieu thereof "program from funds appropriated herein."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 10, after "to the program" and before "remain financially" insert "from funds
9 appropriated herein"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 14, after "respectively," and before "the amount" delete "detailing:" and
12 insert in lieu thereof "detailing the following for grantees receiving grants from funds
13 appropriated herein:"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

16 "Provided further that the commissioner of insurance may adopt emergency rules pursuant
17 to the Administrative Procedure Act to implement the Insure Louisiana Incentive Program
18 in conformity with the provisions of this Act."